Daniel “Danny’” Mayfield
Commissioner, District 1

Kathy Holian
Commissioner, District 4

Miguel Chavez Liz Stefanics

Commissioner, District 2 Commissioner, District 5

Robert A. Anaya 4 Katherine Miller
Commissioner, District 3 oRd County Manager

MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 14, 2013

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Adam Leigland, Public Works Department Director
VIA: Katherine Miller, County Manager / I 4

ITEM AND ISSUE: BCC Meeting February26, 2013
PRESENTATION OF THE COUNTY’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN AND
PROJECT EXECUTION SCHEDULE. (PUBLIC WORKS/ ADAM LEIGLAND)

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:

The Public Works Department has developed a process to track capital needs within the County and
to prioritize those needs. The process was created and utilized in FY13 to plan and budget
available GRT funds and approved bond funding which could be available by July 1, 2013.

Staff will be presenting a schedule of capital projects to take place over the next four years; Fy14 —
FY17. Your packet includes today’s presentation, the Capital Request Report, Completed Projects
Report, Active Projects Report, and a four year projects implementation schedule.

102 Grant Avenue - P.O. Box 276 - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276 - 505-986-6200 - FAX:
505-995-2740 www.santafecounty.org
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SANTA FE COUNTY

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report

Report Description

Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.

R ——

|
:oi “

| _. Lt
| | | ~ Project Dis ~ Running
|Funded | ReqNor | ProjectTitle | _ ProjectSummary | Type | Cost | 5 Total
FY13-0056 Perform Feasibility Study for >@cm Fria >@:o:=5m_ use in the form of a oOB:E:.Q
1 Community Garden & Flood Control garden as part of the discharge plan for storm Water $100,000' O 1 0 0 0 $6,039,000
Project water.
FY13-0168 Perform Feasibility Study for Extension Assess feasibility of extending or creating a
of Water and Sewer Service to I-25 municipal wastewater system to serve -
12 and Rabbit Road Area existing residences in the |-25 and Rabbit Utilities $75,000: 0 0 0 1 0 $6,114,000
Road area .
FY13-0188 Perform Feasiblity Study for Sanitary  Examine and explore the best options for
13 Sewer Service on Lopez Lane construction of sewer lines along Lopez Lane Wastewater $50,000 © 1 0 0 0 $6,164,000
to Rufina Road
FY13-0183 Plan, Design and Construct Waterline Extend county water services to The Downs,
14 on Los Pinos Road - La Cienega La Cieneguilla and La Cienega Utilities $1,731,000 0O 0 1 0 0 $7,895,000
(TL7S)
FY13-0269 Purchase Office Equipment and Provide new office and operations facility for _—
15 Storage-Quill Plant the Quill waterwater plant. Silities $650,000 0 0 . D 1 $8,545,000
FY13-0045 RECC Facility Expansion & Equipment 5,000 sg. ft. expansion to RECC to house
dispatch staff. Also to purchase
16 communication radios, training room Facilities $750,000 O 0 0 0 1 $9,295,000
equipment, screens/monitors/computers),
and a residential information system.
FY13-0262 Upgrade Utilities Control Upgrade control equipment for efffcient and
17 Instrumentation -Quill Plant automated operation of the watewater system Utilities $100,000 O 0 0 0 1 $9,395,000
at the plant.
FY13-0256 Construct Conjunctive Management Supplemental or back-up wells to provide
Wells water delivery through the county water -
18 system in times when other sources are not Utiities $4.500,000 © 1 1 @ 1 $13,895,000
available.
FY13-0191 Perform Madrid Waste Water System  Examine the benefits of eliminating septic
Feasibilty Study systems and determine what system or
19 systems would best serve the waste water W astewater $100,000 0 0 1 0 0 $13,995,000
needs of the community
FY13-0335 Acquision Santa Fe River Greenway:  Acquisition of approximately 30 acres along 1
Siler to San Isidro Crossing mile of the Santa Fe River corridor between
20 Siler Rd. and San Ysidro Crossing as part of Parks $7,552,000 0 1 4 0 0 $21,547,000
the Santa Fe River Greenway Project.
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SANTA FE COUNTY

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report

Report Description

Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.

| | | | | =] M _ =1 . |
| | : | Project __ || Dist Dist Dist| Dist| Dist|  Running
I[Funded]; ReqNbr ||~ ProjectTitle [ = ProjectSummary = = ([ = “Type o il Cost 2 sy Total 1
FY13-0312 Design and Construct Aldea to Agua
34 Fria Master Plan Water Line Utilities $1,890,000 O 1 0 0 0 $31,034,500
(MPL57NW)
35 FY13-0264 Design and Construct Reservoir 800,000-gallon reservoir and the necessary Utilities $2.200,000 0 0 0 1 0 $33,234,500
(SR1SW) line e T
FY13-0313 Design and Construct Storage The new 500k-gallon reservoir would be fed -
36 Reservoir at Aldea (SRENW) from either the Buckman Well Utiities $840000 0 4 1 4 O | O } O $34,074,500
FY13-0094 Design and Construct Water Install 12,000 feet of 8" distribution water
37 Distribution System for Carison lines, complete with fire hydrants and other Utilities $526,000 0 0 0 0 1 $34,600,500
Subdivision pertiment fixtures.
38 FY13-0190 |Improve Sewer Line to Aurora/Lopez  Improvements to the Aurora/Lopez Lane Water $640,000 O 1 0 0 0 $35 240,500
Lane sewer line ! .
FY13-0310 Purchase Penitentiary of New Mexico Aquisition of the NM State Penitentary -
9 (PoNM) W ater Storage Reservoir 150,000 gallon tower to serve as fire demand. Utilities $1,100,000 0 0 y 0 ! %36,340/500
40 FY13-0271 Purchase State Pen Reservoir Utilities $1,500,000 O 1 0 0 0 $37,840,500
41 FY13-0263 mm_u.m: —..:__38 Quill Plant Aeration mmm_mnm basin liner and update aeration Utilities $833,000 0 0 0 0 1 $38,673,500
Basin Liner equipment.
FY13-0069 Upgrade Agua Fria Water System and Design of a community water system for the
42 Purchase Water Rights Agua Fria area and purchase of in basin Water $425,000 0 1 0 0 0 $39,098,500
water rights
FY13-0174 Upgrade Irrigation Well - Acequiade  Upgrade a well and pumping system that
43 La Cienega provides supplemental water to community Water $100,000 O 0 1 0 0 $39,198,500
acequia systems
FY13-0142 Upgrade Water System at the Tank 4  Installation of: water pressure booster pump,
a4 Site -Eldorado Water and Sanitation ~ appurtenances and transmission lines at the Water $300,000 O 0 0 0 1 $39,498,500
District EAWSDTank Four
FY13-0093 Design and Construct Wastewater Provide wastewater collection and eliminaion
45 Collection System for Carlson of old individual septic tanks for aporoximatly Utilities $100,000 O 0 0 0 1 $39,598,500
Subdivision 100 homes.
FY13-0305 Improvements to SF County Installation of control panel doors & camera
Corrections Facilities system, electronic monitoring, fencing,
46 perimeter lighting, paving ,sliders, four Facilities $1,500,000 1 1 1 1 1 $41,098,500
boilers, carpeting, soundproofing, kitchen
upgrades.
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m>2|_|> m m OO C Z|_|< Report Description

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.
e H._ | | il _ |
_m il | | | Project “ __ Dist an _ U_E _ Eu- Dist ‘Running
LFunded | ReqNor |[/ 7 ProjectTitle '~ [ =~ ProjectSummary J ¢ " Jjf i TTyee IR0 T Costi Rl RN [T [T31E) AT e TH) RSN otar T
FY13-0297 Oo:mgﬂ Water Line m&msm_o: at _ mm Extend the noc:~< water system to serve the
61 and County Road 54 area of La Cienega near the intersection of Utilities $2,300,000 O 0 1 0 0 $63,552,193
Interstate 25 and County Road 54
FY13-0062 Improve river bank and protect sewer  Improvements to the Santa Fe River to
62 line for Agua Fria Community include stream bank stabilization and sewer Water $250,000 O 1 4] 0 0 $63,802,193
line protection.
FY13-0068 Perform Engineering Study for Agua  Establish utility corridor or shared easements
63 Fria Utility Corridor Plan for water, sewer, wastewater/drainage, Other $300,000 O 1 0 0 0 $64,102,193
electric, gas, telephone and cable.
64 FY13-0330 Construct Acequia Trail Parks $708,000 0 1 0 0 0 $64,810,193
65 FY13-0318 Construction of Leo Gurule Park Parks $1,180,000 O 0 o 1 0 $65,990,193
66 FY13-0332  Acquire Acequia Trail Parks $236000 0 1 0 0 O $66,226,193
67 FY13-0342 Acquisition of Montoya Ranch Parks $3,540,000 0 0 1 0 0 $69,766,193
FY13-0055 Agua Fria- Equestrian Loop Row |
68 Improvements Parks $150,000 O 0 0 0 0 $69,916,193
FY13-0064 Agua Fria Road Roundabout at Henry
69 Lynch Road Roads $200,000 O 1 0 0 0 $70,116,193
70 FY13-0066 m_ﬂwmm Fria Road Solar Driver Feedback Roads $100,000 0 9 0 0 0 $70,216,193
FY13-0063 'Agua Fria Roundabout at Prairie Dog
71 Loop and CR62 Roads $250,000 O 1 0 0 0 $70,466,193
FY13-0180 Aquire Land for New Community - :
72 Center - La Cienega Facilities $500,000 O 0 1 0 0 $70,966,193
FY13-0070 Arroyo Alamo West Drainage
73 Improvements Roads $1,000,000 1 0 0 0 0 $71,966,193
74 FY13-0078 Avendia Ponderosa Chip Seal Roads $500,000 O 0 0 0 0 $72,466,193
FY13-0074 Avenida Buena Ventura Road
75 Improvements Roads $149,000 O 0 0 0 0 $72,615,193
76 FY13-0076 'Avenida de Amistad Multi-Use Trail Parks $45,000 O 0 0 0 1 $72,660,193
77 FY13-0075 [Avenida de Amistad Road Roads $253400 0 0 O O O $72,913,593

Improvements
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SANTA FE COUNTY

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report

Report Description

Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.

! | | I Project | Running
. |[Funded | ReqNbr || ProjectTitte |  ProjectSummary | = Type |  Cost CCIED
% T e oy, o the L Gibafndla Parks $75000 0 0 1 0 0 $80,067,003
FY13-0051 Construct a Wastewater Collection and
97 Water Reclamation System for Greater Water $1,575,000 O 0 0 1 0 $81,642,093
Glorieta
o8 FY13-0060 'Construct Agua Fria Pedistrian Access M%wwnﬂwﬂ:mmnm% %%ﬂ mﬂw Community Roads $175000 0 1 0 0 o $81,817,093
09 FY13-0071 Construct Arroyo Hondo Trail w _.M___w mﬁ“mﬂwmwﬂ%wnﬁ connecting the Rail Parks $1,000,000 O 0 o 0 1 $82,817,003
100 FY13-0072 Construct Arroyo Hondo Trail Bridge mwnmwﬂw_mw:mwm M mwumw.@wnwmazm the Arroyo Parks $1,000,000 0 0 o 0 1 $83,817,093
101 FY13-0073 Construct Avenida Azul Muti-Use Trail MM%_ ﬂw_q_ﬂ “www_.__ww:mcwrum% Mwmnh.__m MM:u Avenida Parks $550,000 0 0 ol 0 1 $84,367,093
102 FY13-0077 %Mwm.ﬂﬂ:ww%:ﬁm Eldorado Multi-Use Parks $80,000 O 0 ol 0 1 $84,447,093
103 FY12-0080 | Gonatiuct Bke Access from HWY 14 Roads $500000 0 0 o 0 1 $84,947,003
104 FY13-0192 Construct Bike Path - Monte Alto Road Roads $100,000 0 0 ol 0 1 $85,047,093
105 FY13-0065 MNMM::Q Bus Shelters - Agua Fria m_mummwc%%o: of five bus shelters along Agua Roads $150,000 0 1 0 o 0 $85,197,093
106 Y5055 mm“mmf_ﬁ Edgewood Open Space Parks $413000 0 0 1 0 0 $85,610,003
107 FY13-0325 mnmmm,_h_g Edgewood Open Space Parks $295000 0 O 1, 0 0 $85,905,093
108 FY13-0337 Construct Edgewood Park Parks $0 0 0 1 0 0 $85,905,093
109 O e aerad Public Works Facilities $1,000000 0 0 0 0 1 $86,905,003
FY13-0261 |Construct Improvments to Santa Fe
110 County-Thornton Ranch Open Space Parks $700,000 O 0 0 0 1 $87,605,093
111 FY13-0228 Construct La Cienega Fire Station 2 Facilities $50,000 0 0 1 0 0 $87,655,093
112 FY13-0235 mﬂw_ﬁw%ﬁ%ﬂmsﬂm@m Space for Facilities $3,000000 1 1 1 1 1 $90,655,093
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m>2|_|> _H m OO C Z|_|< Report Description

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.

]

.
y
| Running

| | m . | Project | Dist _ Dist _
_|[Funded | ReqNbr | _Project Title .. ProjectSummary | = Type | Cost | 1 2 |3 4 _r 5 Total |
132 FY13-0123 County Road 16A Jaymar Road Roads $462000 0 0 O O 0 $140.491,152
133 FY13-0124  County Road 208 Roads $808000 0 0 O O 0O $141,299,152
134 FY13-0125 County Road 26 - Simmons Road Roads $629,000 0 ) o 0 0 $141,928,152
135 FY13-0126 mwhumeSQ 28 - HMA Paving & Roads $176700 0 o 0 0 0O $142,104,852
136 FY13-0105 County Road 33 Improvements Roads $350,000 O 0 0 0 0 $142,454,852
137 FY13-0106 County Road 42 Speed Reduction Roads $30000 0 0 O 0 0 $142,484,852
138 FY13-0107  County Road 45 Roads $2000000 0 0 ©0 O O $144,484,852
139 FY13-0108 County Road 50/50F Improvements Roads $500,000 0 0 o_ 0 0 $144,984,852
140 FY13-0110 County Road S0A - Camino San Jose Roads $2800000 0 0 0 0 O $147,784,852
141 FY13-0111  County Road 50F Roads $127137 0 0 0 0 0O $147,911,989
142 FY13-0112 County Road 51 Improvements Roads $219,793 0 0 o. 0 0 $148,131,782
143 FY13-0286 County Road 55/Goldmine Road Roads $0 0 0 0 0 0 $148,131,782
144 FY13-0113 County Road 55A Improvements Roads $2,800,000 0O 0 0 0 0 $150,931,782
145 FY13-0114  County Road 56 Roads $250000 0 0 0 0 0O $151,181,782
146 FY13-0109 County Road 60 Improvements Roads $396,631 0 0 o_ 0 0 $151,578,413
147 FY13-0115  County Road 62 Roads $231200 0 0 o 0 0 $151,809,613
148 FY13-0127 County Road 62 improvements Roads $231,200 0 0 0l 0 0 $152,040,813
149 FY13-0116 County Road 63 Roads $100000 0 O o o o $152,140,813
150 FY13-0128 County Road 63C Roads $27200 0 0 o 0 0 $152,168,013
151 FY13-0117 County Road 78 Improvements Roads $200,000 0 0 o 0 0 $152,368,013
152 FY13-0129 County Road 84 Roads $200000 0 O o o o $152,568,013
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SANTA FE COUNTY

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report

Report Description

Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.

i . == — = —
_ | | | 1 | I : | !
| | | | | { v lon) | _ f |
| | . | Project | |Dist |Dist Dist Dist|Dist |  Running m
= Erunded | e N Froect Tt Project Summary e Ty e K Coa OIS 1 2 Y ) T LTI =
FY13-0067 Design and Construct a Senior Center Design and construct a 3,500 sq. ft. senior -
171 for Agua Fria center. Facilities $1,500,000 O 1 o 0 0 $167,571,926
FY13-0268 Design and Construct Waterline along -
172 NM 599 Utilities $2,000,000 O 0 1 0 0 $169,571,926
FY13-0061 Design and Constructs Recycling Plan, design, and construct a facility for -
173 Facility - Agua Fria Village residents to take their recycling Facilties $250,000 0 ! i ° q $169,821,926
174 FY13-0338 Design Edgewood Park Parks $70800 0 0 1 o0 0 $169,892,726
175 FY13-0339  Design Lamy Park Parks $70800 0 0 0 1 O $169,963,526
176 FY13-0322 Design NM Central Rail Trail Parks $472,000 O 0 ! 0 1 $170,435,526
177 FY13-0340 Wmma: San Pedro Open Space Parks $35400 0 0 1 0 0 $170,470,926
esign ’ | T
178 FY13-0147 | Eldorado Area Teen Center Facilities $1,500000 0 0 0 0 1 $171,970,926
179 FY13-0139 |Eldorado Monument/Sign Roads $20000 0 0 0 O 1 $171,990,926
180 FY13-0144 Eldorado To Community College Trail Parks $1,000,000 O o} or 0 1 $172,990,926
181 FY13-0140 | Eldorado Transfer Station Up Grades Roads $150,000 O 0 om 0 0 $173,140,926
FY13-0146 Eldorado Vista Grande Library Parking _ "
182 Lot Upgrades Facilities $125,000 0 0 0 0 0 $173,265,926
183 FY13-0150 Encantado Road Improvements Roads $220,000 © 0 ol 0 0 $173,485,926
184 FY13-0151 Entrada Cienega Roads $750000 0 0 O 0 0 $174,235,926
185 FY13-0152 Fonda Road Improvements Roads $56,100 O 0 0 0 0 $174,292,026
186 FY13-0153 Food Depot Facilities $3632197 0 1 0 0 O $177,924,223
187 FY13-0154 Frasco Road Improvements Roads $59,700 0O 0 0 0 0 $177,983,923
FY13-0156 Galisteo Regional Trail Network
188 Development Parks $2,000,000 O 0 0 0 0 $179,983,923
189 FY13-0160 Glorieta Estates Road Improvements Roads $500,000 O 0 0 0 0 $180,483,923
190 FY13-0161 Glorieta Estates widening/ROW Roads $500,000 0 o 0 0 0 $180,083,923
Acquistion ! [ -
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SANTA FE COUNTY

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report

Report Description

Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.

1

| _ _
E |

1

_
| | [ | “
\ | 1 Project | || Dist U_a» Q». : c_mp * U_m- w Running |
_ |Funded | ReqNbr | ProjectTite  ProjectSummary | Type | Cost | 1 | Llota
210 FY13-0197 North County Area Wellness Omamq Facilities $250,000 1 0 o_ 0 0 $187,774,833
211 FY13-0196 | Horth County Gommunity Weliness Facilties $1500000 1 0 0 o0 0 $189,274,833
|
212 FY13-0198 North Fork Road Improvements Roads $152,000 0 0 0| 0 0 $189,426,833
213 FY13-0200 Old Santa Fe Trail Road Improvements Roads $350,000 O 0 o 0 0 $189,776,833
214 FY13-0201 Paseo Del Pinon improvements Roads $108,000 O 0 o 0 0 $189,884,833
FY13-0149 Perform an Eldorado to US Highway
215 285 Park/Trails Plan Parks $50,000 O 0 o] 0 1 $189,934,833
FY13-0176 Perform La Cienega Park and Trail I
216 Master Planning Parks $150,000 0 1 0| 0 0 $190,084,833
FY13-0202 Pinon Hills - Chip Seal Road
217 Improvements Roads $527,650 O 0 o] 0 0 $190,612,483
FY13-0213 | Preliminary Engineering Study- San
218 Marcos Road Roads $100,000 O 0 o] 0 1 $190,712,483
219 FY13-0204 Puesta del Sol Road Improvements Roads $200,000 O 0 o 0 0 $190,912,483
290 FY13-0321 Purchase Agricultural Conservation Parks $1,000,000 1 0 1 | 1 0 $191,912,483
Easements . D
FY13-0283 Purchase and Upgrade Fire |
221 Equipment Stanley Fire Station Other $250,000 O 0 1 0 0 $192,162,483
FY13-0230 Purchase Public Works Yard -
222 Equipment Com. College District Facilities $500,000 O 0 0 0 1 $192,662,483
223 FY13-0205 Puye Road improvements Roads $69,000 0 0 0 0 0 $192,731,483
224 FY13-0207 Race Track Subdivision Chip Seal Roads $150,000 O 0 o_ 0 0 $192,881,483
FY13-0282 Rancho Alegre's Subdivision Road up
225 Grades Roads $300,000 O 0 0 0 0 $193,181,483
226 YO0 et | T o Weste Trenster Facilities $200000 0 0 O 0 1 $193,381,483
227 FY13-0233 Remodel La Puebla Fire Station 2 Eacilities $60,000 1 0 0 0 0 $193,441,483
228 FY13-0273 'Remodel Madrid Fire Station 1 Facilities $150,000 O 0 1 0 0 $193,591,483
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m>Z|_|> m m OO C Z|_|< Report Description

Public Works - Capital Requests Summary Report Lists all Capital Request for the specified parameters.

K
{l
1

| | |

_ m | _ |
I 1 | | Project n
|

| _ U_a.n__ Dist | Die | Dist Running
| Funded | ReqNbr | ProjectTitte | ProjectSummary | Type Cost [ 1 2 (3 |4 5] Total
247 FY13-0232 Santa Fe County Public Works Heavy Roads $800,000 1 1 1 1 1 $217,347,483
Vehicles ' _ =

248 FY13-0250 Santa Fe County Sheriffs Equipment Other $100,000 1 1 1) 1 1 $217,447,483
FY13-0246 Santa Fe County Turquoise Trail - m

249 Station 3 Remodel Facilities $85,000 O 0 0| 0 0 $217,532,483

250 FY13-0219 Santa Fe County-Fire Equipment Facilities $5,000,000 1 1 1l 1 1 $222,532,483
]

251 FY13-0218 'Santa Fe County-Fire-EOC Facilities $5000000 0 0 1 0 O $223,032,483

252 FY13:0255  Sania Fe County-Orthophotography Other $85000 0 0 1| o0 1 $223,117,483

rojec . 117,

253 FY13-0253 Santa Fe County-Sheriff-New Vehicles Other $800,000 1 1 1 1 1 $223,917,483
FY13-0215 Santa Fe Countywide Facilities .

254 Improvements Facilities $6,090,000 0O 0 o. 0 0 $230,007,483

255 FY13-0249 Santa Fe River 8 mile Trail Parks $21,000,000 O 1 1 0 0 $251,007,483

256 FY13-0048 SF County Public Housing Sites Facilities $900,000 0 0 0 0 0 $251,907,483
Upgrades |

257 FY13-0272 Siler Road-Noise Barrier Roads $65,000 0 0 0 0 0 $251,972,483

258 FY13-0280 Southeast Connector Phase | Roads $2,500,000 0 0 0 0 0 $254,472,483

259 FY13-0281 Spruce Road Improvements Roads $100000 0 0 O 0 O $254,572,483

260 FY13-0284 SR 14 Roads $1,500000 0 0 0 0 0 $256,072,483
FY13-0288 Sunset Treail East and West A

261 \mprovements Roads $200,000 © o 0o 0 o0 $256,272,483

262 FY13-0292 Toltec Road improvements Roads $44500 O 0 0 0 0 $256,316,983

263 FY13-0204 Torcido Loop Improvements Roads $405050 0 0O O 0 O $256,722,033

264 FY13-0259 Traffic Calming Devices Roads $200000 0 0 O O O $256,922,033

FY13-0258 Tres Arroyos Trails System ROW and
265 Improvements Parks $150000 0 0 O 0 0O $257,072,033
266 FY13-0279 Upgrade Buckman By Pass Water Utilities $870,000 O 1 o0 0o o $257,942,033
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Project Status Report Page 1 of 5
Santa Fe County
SFC Capital Project Status Update (s of Thursday, February 14, 2013 2:26:48 PM.)
Current Estimated
PW N Nature of % P R Estimated N Status
ProjectNbr Project Name Procurement  Complete District Project Budget iontract Start Date Completion (RYG)
mount Date

Public Safety Complex .

